Vi”agc of C;E-lippcwa | ake, Ohio

P.O. Box 25
24 Circle Crest Drive

Chippewa Lake, Ohio 44215-0025

Bill’s to be approved at the May 12, 2025 Council Meeting:

Joanne Dodaro
Jim Brandenburg
Allan Michelson
Gary Harris
Tamitha Sorgi
Matt Sorgi
OPERS

Ohio Edison

Lit Fiber
Columbia Gas
Katrina Sommers
The Pond Guy
Kies Knollbrook Lawn Care
Fast Signs
SmartSign

Ken Demeter

May Salary

May Salary

April Salary

April Salary

Easter Party Supplies

April Hours 3.0

Apr. Employee/Employer

April & May Billing

Apr. Billing — WIFI & Internet

May Billing — Community Center
Reimburse Domain S/W Clean-Up
Pond Recovery Equip. & Chemicals
April Mowing & Spring Clean-Up
Stickers for Boats & Lake Access
Clear-Hangers for Permits

Paper for Parks Committee

Total:

Bold print are revisions to the Payables with a revised Total.

304.67
573.32
308.83
1,164.80
157.60
65.28
788.64
1,390.80
94.99
79.59
170.00
6,279.93
2,150.00
269.64
167.50
31.99

$13,997.58



