

P.O. Box 25 24 Circle Crest Drive Chippewa Lake, Ohio 44215-0025

Bill's to be approved at the May 12, 2025 Council Meeting:

Joanne Dodaro	May Salary	304.67
Jim Brandenburg	May Salary	573.32
Allan Michelson	April Salary	308.83
Gary Harris	April Salary	1,164.80
Tamitha Sorgi	Easter Party Supplies	157.60
Matt Sorgi	April Hours 3.0	65.28
OPERS	Apr. Employee/Employer	788.64
Ohio Edison	April & May Billing	1,390.80
Lit Fiber	Apr. Billing – WIFI & Internet	94.99
Columbia Gas	May Billing – Community Center	79.59
Katrina Sommers	Reimburse Domain S/W Clean-Up	170.00
The Pond Guy	Pond Recovery Equip. & Chemicals	6,279.93
Kies Knollbrook Lawn Care	April Mowing & Spring Clean-Up	2,150.00
Fast Signs	Stickers for Boats & Lake Access	269.64
SmartSign	Clear-Hangers for Permits	167.50
Ken Demeter	Paper for Parks Committee	31.99

Total: \$13,997.58

Bold print are revisions to the Payables with a revised Total.